
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Deadline Predecessors

1 Phase I, Task 1: Initiate Project (3 mos) 84.93 days? Mon 10/1/12 Wed 1/16/13 Mon 12/31/12
2 Project Initiation Webinar 1 day Fri 10/12/12 Fri 10/12/12 NA

16 Major deliverable deadline: Submit Draft Charters and Work Plans to BLM 0 days Fri 11/16/12 Fri 11/16/12 Tue 11/27/12 10,11,12,15

25 AMT Workshop 1: Tucson, AZ 2.29 days Tue 12/4/12 Wed 12/5/12 Wed 12/5/12 16,17

27 BLM/COR deadline, added: finalize 2-3 no-regrets CEs for initial set of conceptual models 0 days Wed 12/5/12 Wed 12/5/12 NA 26

28 Deliverable deadline: Submit Summary of Workshop 1 0 days Wed 12/12/12 Wed 12/12/12 NA 25FS+5 days

29 BLM / COR deadline: provide review comments on charters, work plans 0 days Fri 12/14/12 Fri 12/14/12 Fri 12/14/12 25FS+8 days

35 Major deliverable deadline: Submit Final Charters, Work Plans, Brochure to BLM 0 days Fri 12/21/12 Fri 12/21/12 Fri 12/21/12 34

39 Partner Update Webinar 0.5 days Tue 1/15/13 Tue 1/15/13 Tue 1/15/13

40 Deliverable deadline: Submit POWERPOINT for partner update webinar 0 days Wed 1/16/13 Wed 1/16/13 Wed 1/16/13 39FS+1 day

42 Phase I, Task 2: Implement Pre-Assessment Work Plan (5-6 mos) 199.68 days? Mon 10/15/12 Mon 6/24/13 Fri 6/28/13
50 Hold development forums at BLM offices 4.43 days Tue 1/29/13 Fri 2/1/13 NA 48
67 Interim deliverable deadline: Submit first three CE CMs to BLM technical team and USGS

for their review
0 days Mon 2/11/13 Mon 2/11/13 NA 65FS+1 day

68 Major deliverable deadline: Submit "proposed" Pre-Assessment Report, with the first three
CECMs and ecoregion CM included, but only partial large-scale assessment summary

0 days Fri 2/15/13 Fri 2/15/13 NA 64

69 AMT webinar to finalize CEs, recommend CAs, MQs, high-level summary of approach (NS
addition)

0.5 days Fri 2/22/13 Fri 2/22/13 Fri 2/22/13 68,56

70 Technical team call to review and approve CE CM approach, based on 3 draft CE CMs (NS addition) 0 days Mon 2/25/13 Mon 2/25/13 NA 67FS+11 days

71 BLM / COR deadline: APPROVE CEs immediately as of AMT webinar (NS addition) 0 days Fri 2/22/13 Fri 2/22/13 NA 69

72 BLM / COR deadline: APPROVE CE conceptual model approach (NS addition) 0 days Mon 3/4/13 Mon 3/4/13 NA 70FS+5 days

74 sequence interim deadlines for subsets of CE CMs, CA work 0 days Fri 2/22/13 Fri 2/22/13 NA 71

82 Major deliverable deadline: Submit DRAFT Pre-Assessment Report 0 days Mon 2/25/13 Mon 2/25/13 NA 73

83 AMT Workshop 2 1.75 days Tue 4/30/13 Wed 5/1/13 NA 50,82FS+8 days

84 Deliverable deadline: Submit summary of AMT Workshop 2 0 days Tue 5/7/13 Tue 5/7/13 NA 83FS+5 days

85 BLM / COR deadline: comments on PAR 0 days Wed 5/15/13 Wed 5/15/13 NA 83FS+11 days

87 Major deliverable deadline: Submit final Pre-Assessment Report 0 days Thu 6/6/13 Thu 6/6/13 NA 86FS+2 days

90 Partner Update Webinar 0.5 days Mon 6/24/13 Mon 6/24/13 NA 88FS+1 day

91 Phase II, Task 1: Create Assessment Work Plan (2 mos) 64.25 days? Thu 6/6/13 Wed 8/28/13 Fri 8/30/13
93 Major deliverable deadline: Submit Draft REAWP 0 days Tue 7/2/13 Tue 7/2/13 NA 92FS+1 day

94 AMT Workshop 3 2 days Wed 7/10/13 Fri 7/12/13 NA 93FS+5 days

95 Deliverable deadline: Submit summary of AMT Workshop 3 0 days Thu 7/18/13 Thu 7/18/13 NA 94FS+5 days

96 BLM / COR deadline: provide comments on REAWP 0 days Mon 7/29/13 Mon 7/29/13 NA 94FS+12 days

98 Major deliverable deadline: Submit Final REAWP 0 days Fri 8/9/13 Fri 8/9/13 NA 97

101 Partner Update Webinar 0.25 days Tue 8/27/13 Wed 8/28/13 NA 99FS+1 day

102 Phase II, Task 2: Inventory/Acquire/Eval Data, Develop Process Models (6 mos) 151 days? Mon 6/24/13 Tue 1/7/14 Fri 1/31/14 90
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112 Major deliverable deadline: PROPOSED Data Inventory Report, PROPOSED Data Quality
Assurance Worksheet, PROPOSED Process Models

0 days Thu 8/1/13 Thu 8/1/13 NA 111,104,110,103

113 AMT Workshop 4 2 days Wed 9/18/13 Thu 9/19/13 NA 112,101FS+16 days

114 BLM / COR deadline: provide comments on PROPOSED products 0 days Wed 10/2/13 Wed 10/2/13 NA 113FS+10 days

124 Major deliverable deadline: DRAFT Data Inventory Report, DRAFT Data Quality Assurance
Worksheet, DRAFT Metadata, DRAFT Data Gaps Summary Report, DRAFT Process
Models for EACH CM

0 days Fri 11/8/13 Fri 11/8/13 NA 123

125 BLM / COR deadline: provide comments on DRAFT products 0 days Mon 11/25/13 Mon 11/25/13 NA 124FS+11 days

128 Major deliverable deadline: FINAL Data Inventory and Tracking Table, FINAL Data Quality
Assurance Worksheet, FINAL Metadata, FINAL Data Gaps Summary Report, FINAL
Process Models for EACH CM

0 days Thu 12/19/13 Thu 12/19/13 NA 127

129 Deadline: share updated REAWP (this deliverable and formal approval not specified, but
get BLM review)

0 days Fri 12/27/13 Fri 12/27/13 NA 128FS+5 days

132 Partner Update Webinar 0.25 days Tue 1/7/14 Tue 1/7/14 NA 131

133 Phase II, Task 3: Develop Geoprocessing Models, Conduct Analyses, Generate Findings,
Assemble Data Packages (5 mos)

139.25 days? Tue 1/7/14 Tue 7/1/14 Mon 6/30/14 129

141 Major deliverable deadline: DRAFT species distribution models,  PROPOSED Vista
geoprocessing models, EXAMPLE  findings

0 days Wed 2/12/14 Wed 2/12/14 NA 134

158 Major deliverable deadline: DRAFT upgraded Vista software, DRAFT custom
geoprocessing model builder models, FINAL MaxEnt species distribution models, DRAFT
Findings, DRAFT data packages

0 days Tue 4/22/14 Tue 4/22/14 NA 149

159 AMT Workshop 5 1 day Mon 4/28/14 Tue 4/29/14 NA 158FS+5 days

160 BLM / COR deadline: provide comments on DRAFT products 0 days Tue 5/13/14 Tue 5/13/14 NA 159FS+12 days

162 Major deliverable deadline: FINAL upgraded Vista, FINAL custom geoprocessing models,
FINAL Findings, Final data packages

0 days Fri 6/13/14 Fri 6/13/14 NA 161

165 Partner Update Webinar 0.25 days Tue 7/1/14 Tue 7/1/14 NA 164

166 Phase II, Task 4: Final REA Report (3 mos) 78.75 days? Tue 7/1/14 Tue 10/7/14 Tue 9/30/14 163
168 Major deliverable deadline: submit draft REA report 0 days Wed 7/23/14 Wed 7/23/14 NA 167

169 Major deliverable deadline: submit 1) working documents and 2) background documents and index 0 days Tue 7/1/14 Tue 7/1/14 NA

170 AMT Workshop 6 1.75 days Thu 7/31/14 Fri 8/1/14 NA 168FS+6 days

171 BLM / COR deadline: provide comments on DRAFT products 0 days Tue 8/19/14 Tue 8/19/14 NA 170FS+13 days

173 Major deliverable deadline: submit FINAL REA report 0 days Thu 9/18/14 Thu 9/18/14 NA 172

176 Partner Update Webinars: at least three, per SOW 3 days? Thu 10/2/14 Tue 10/7/14 NA 175
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